

NDPS No. 65/2022 (65)

Order No. 05

Dated 16.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and production/evidence .
Accused Rex Gonmani is physically produced from J/C .
Out of (05) accd. persons namely 1) Rahaman Seikh@ laktor
2) Nobirul Sheikh 3) Jahangir Ali on c/b are present .
Accused 4) Rentu Sekh on c/b is absent by petition and represented
u/sec. 317 Cr. P.C. through ld. Lawyer .
Accused Rex Gonmani files hazira through LADC .
Witness SI Sangay Lama Tamang is present without examined .
ld. P.P. in charge is present .
Fix 07/08/2025 for production and appearance/evidence .
Issue summon upon upon PW- 1.

////////

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**