

NDPS No. 65/2022 (65)

Order No. 11

Dated 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and production/evidence .

Out of (05) accd. persons namely 1)Rex Gonmani
is physically produced from J/C .

Another accused 2) Rahaman Seikh@ laktor

3) Nobirul Sheikh 4) Jahangir Ali 5) Rentu Sheikh

on c/b is absent by petition u/sec. 317 Cr.P.C.

Hazira of accd Rex Gonmani is present through LADC .

///////

Witness SI Paribesh Chettri is present on dock is examined
and cross-examined and discharged .

Id. P.P. in charge is present .

Fix 08/06/2026 for production and appearance/evidence of CSW- 2 & 3

Fix 09/06/2026 for production and appearance/evidence of CSW- 5 & 6

Fix 10/06/2026 for production and appearance/evidence of CSW- 7 & 8

**Fix 11/06/2026 for production and appearance/evidence of
CSW- 9 & 10**

**Fix 12/06/2026 for production and appearance/evidence of
CSW- 11 & 12**

All the accused persons are directed to produce on the next date .

Issue summon accordingly .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**